                                                              BZX84C2V4H – BZX84C39H
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  1                                                              Version: A2503
300mW, 2.4V - 39V Surface Mount Zener Diode
FEATURES
● AEC-Q101 qualified
● Zener voltage range selection: 2.4V to 39V
● VZ tolerance selection of ± 5%

DEVICE
MARKING
ZENER VOLTAGE REGULAR IMPEDANCE
LEAKAGE
CURRENT
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT
VZ @ IZT IZT
ZZT
@ IZT
ZZK
@ IZK
IZK IR @ VR @ IZT
V mA Ω Ω mA µA V mV/°C
Min Nom Max  Max Max  Max  Min Max
BZX84C2V4H Z11 2.2 2.4 2.6 5 100 600 1.0 50 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX84C2V7H Z12 2.5 2.7 2.9 5 100 600 1.0 20 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX84C3V0H Z13 2.8 3.0 3.2 5 95 600 1.0 10 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX84C3V3H Z14 3.1 3.3 3.5 5 95 600 1.0 5 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX84C3V6H Z15 3.4 3.6 3.8 5 90 600 1.0 5 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX84C3V9H Z16 3.7 3.9 4.1 5 90 600 1.0 3 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX84C4V3H Z17 4.0 4.3 4.6 5 90 600 1.0 3 1.0 -3.5 0.0
BZX84C4V7H Z1 4.4 4.7 5.0 5 80 500 1.0 3 2.0 -3.5 0.2
BZX84C5V1H Z2 4.8 5.1 5.4 5 60 480 1.0 2 2.0 -2.7 1.2
BZX84C5V6H Z3 5.2 5.6 6.0 5 40 400 1.0 1 2.0 -2.0 2.5
BZX84C6V2H Z4 5.8 6.2 6.6 5 10 150 1.0 3 4.0 0.4 3.7
BZX84C6V8H Z5 6.4 6.8 7.2 5 15 80 1.0 2 4.0 1.2 4.5
BZX84C7V5H Z6 7.0 7.5 7.9 5 15 80 1.0 1 5.0 2.5 5.3
BZX84C8V2H Z7 7.7 8.2 8.7 5 15 80 1.0 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.1
BZX84C9V1H Z8 8.5 9.1 9.6 5 15 100 1.0 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0
BZX84C10H Z9 9.4 10 10.6 5 20 150 1.0 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0
BZX84C11H Y1. 10.4 11 11.6 5 20 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0
BZX84C12H Y2. 11.4 12 12.7 5 25 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0
BZX84C13H Y3 12.4 13 14.1 5 30 170 1.0 0.1 8.0 7.0 11.0
BZX84C15H Y4 13.8 15 15.6 5 30 200 1.0 0.1 10.5 9.2 13.0
BZX84C16H Y5 15.3 16 17.1 5 40 200 1.0 0.1 11.2 10.4 14.0
BZX84C18H Y6 16.8 18 19.1 5 45 225 1.0 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0
BZX84C20H Y7 18.8 20 21.2 5 55 225 1.0 0.1 14.0 14.4 18.0
BZX84C22H Y8 20.8 22 23.3 5 55 250 1.0 0.1 15.4 16.4 20.0
BZX84C24H Y9 22.8 24 25.6 5 70 250 1.0 0.1 16.8 18.4 22.0
BZX84C27H Y10 25.1 27 28.9 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 18.9 21.4 25.3
BZX84C30H Y11 28.0 30 32.0 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 21.0 24.4 29.4
BZX84C33H Y12 31.0 33 35.0 2 80 325 0.5 0.1 23.1 27.4 33.4
BZX84C36H Y13 34.0 36 38.0 2 90 350 0.5 0.1 25.2 30.4 37.4
BZX84C39H Y14 37.0 39 41.0 2 130 350 0.5 0.1 27.3 33.4 41.2
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING CODE(1) PACKAGE PACKING
BZX84CxxxH RFG SOT-23 3,000 / 7" Tape & Reel
Notes: